

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

LET'S PLAY!

NEW Safety & Health Practices to ensure your Best Day Ever in Sunway Lagoon.

Sunway City, 27 May 2020 – Rewriting the theme park playbook by providing a **NEW** kind of **FUN**, Sunway Lagoon is BACK... following the COVID-19 pandemic.

Providing new BEST DAY EVER customer experiences in the best interest of guests and employees, Sunway Lagoon has been ramping up efforts since January this year by instating and maintaining the highest safety and health standards in adherence to the guidelines provided by the Ministry of Health (MOH). Measures introduced include:



STAFF

- All staff are required to fill in a digital self-declaration form which was introduced group wide.
- All staff are required to have their body temperature taken.
- All staff are required to wear face masks.
- Social distancing practices at stations, locker rooms, washrooms, suraus, and staff canteens.
- Staff to minimize physical contact with guests (ex: non-contact greeting).
- Wildlife Park staff practice bio security procedures and are equipped with protection gears while handling animals to prevent any contamination from human to animal and vice versa. UV lights and germicide treatment have also been increased to eliminate unwanted viruses.

SUNWAY LAGOON SDN BHD (211311 - A)

3, Jalan PJS 11/11, Bandar Sunway 47500, Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia T. +603 5639 0000 F. +603 5639 0050 W. www.sunwaylagoon.com



🗿 🙆 SunwayLagoon Malaysia

sunway.com.my



GUESTS AND GUEST AREAS:

- Guests are encouraged to pre-purchase their entrance tickets via online.
- Guests are required to fill in a digital self-declaration form before entering Sunway Lagoon.
- Guests will have their body temperature taken prior to entering the theme park.
- Wearing of face masks are encouraged (exclusively designed face masks are also available for purchase as souvenirs).
- Social distancing is introduced at queue lines and rides.
- Guests to sanitise hands upon entering and exiting rides.
- Rides will be cleaned and disinfected after each ride cycle.
- Guests are required to use a face mask and apply hand sanitizer before interacting with the animals and to wash their hands with soap at the designated sinks after each contact.
- Sanitizers will be available for guests to use at all Ticketing Counters, Rides Entry & Exits, Food and Retail Outlets, and All Cashier Counters.
- Food and Retail outlets will practice social distancing, limiting guests into outlets and all contact points will be continuously cleansed and disinfected.
- Frequent disinfecting will be conducted at the surau premises. Limited to a certain capacity at a time, designated praying areas will be marked to ensure social distancing and guests will need to bring their own praying mat as well as praying attire.
- Guests are encouraged to make contactless payment via e-payment options available in the park such as credit card, e-wallet (Maybank QRPay, AliPay, Grabpay, UnionPay) and Sunway Lagoon e-load.
- Lockers will be wiped and sanitised after every usage.
- All high touch point areas are sanitized every 2-hours (ex: escalator rails, door handles, high traffic areas).
- Pools are chlorinated and the water quality is consistently checked every 2-hours featuring an auto dosing system used for maintaining pool water chemistry at required parameters.



SUNWAY LAGOON SDN BHD (211311 - A)

3, Jalan PJS 11/11, Bandar Sunway 47500, Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia T. +603 5639 0000 F. +603 5639 0050 W. www.sunwaylagoon.com





Mr. Calvin Ho, Executive Director of Sunway Theme Parks conveys, "We have customers enquiring via our social media platforms on safety in all our pools. We want to reassure our customers that Sunway Lagoon has always prided itself in maintaining the highest standards of cleanliness and hygiene. There is also consistent check of our water quality including testing by an independent third-party water quality control contractor. We are always in constant contact with MOH should the need arise and to ensure that factual information is channelled to the public in a consistent manner."

Furthermore he adds "As we have practised prior to MCO, guests are reminded to take good care of their personal hygiene while enjoying the park. We will be providing our guests with hand sanitizers prior to and after feeding the animals to protect both humans and our furry friends."

Mr. Calvin Ho who manages over 90 attractions spread across 88 acres in Sunway Lagoon upon reflection has this to say on the industry outlook, "Necessity is the mother of all innovation. We'll have to keep innovating to keep up with the 'new normal' as information is still very much fluid at this juncture and changing every day. Sunway Lagoon will continue to create novel, quality experiences that are value for money that you can only find in a place no other than an outdoor theme park."

For more information, kindly visit www.sunwaylagoon.com or www.facebook.com/SunwayLagoonMalaysia.

For further media enquiries, please contact: Amira Sariyati Selamat | Alvin Chang | Sayang Erleesya Nasir Tel: 603 5639 0000 Email: amirass@sunway.com.my | alvinckh@sunway.com.my | sayangen@sunway.com.my

- End —

3, Jalan PJS 11/11, Bandar Sunway 47500, Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia T. +603 5639 0000 F. +603 5639 0050 W. www.sunwaylagoon.com







About Sunway Lagoon

Sunway Lagoon, Malaysia's premier multi-park destination located at the heart of Sunway Resort City, is only 30 minutes away from Kuala Lumpur city centre and Kuala Lumpur International Airport (KLIA). It offers more than 90 attractions across its six parks – Water Park, Amusement Park, Wildlife Park, Extreme Park, Scream Park and Nickelodeon Lost Lagoon. Rated highly among the international community with the title of "Asia's Best Attraction" for four consecutive years by the International Association of Amusement Parks and Attractions ("IAAPA"), the 88-acre theme park excites visitors of all ages with wholesome family-friendly fun to adrenaline-pumping thrills. The park is also home to attractions such as the World's Largest Water Ride - Vuvuzela, World's First Waterplexx 5D, World's Largest Man-Made Sandy Surf Beach, Malaysia's First Interactive Zoo and FlowRider, Malaysia's First Surf Simulator.

For more information, visit our website at www.sunwaylagoon.com



3, Jalan PJS 11/11, Bandar Sunway 47500, Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia T. +603 5639 0000 F. +603 5639 0050 W. www.sunwaylagoon.com



sunway.com.my



SUNWAY LAGOON REOPENING EVENT

Sat 4, July (9:30am - 12:00pm)

9:30am - 10:00am (REGISTRATION)

Media/Partners/VIPs/In Park Guests arrival

10:00am – 10:10am (MAIN ENTRANCE)

Gates Open (countdown)

10:10am – 10:20am

- Welcome note at Carousel Stage
- Photo Op Session Mr. Magendaran Marimuthu (Assistant General Manager
- Sunway Lagoon), Mr. Suresh VKumaran (Senior Director of Management), Captain Quack and Lady Quack

10:20am – 10:40am

Tour:

- Sharknado ALIVE! feat. Belle
- Pirate's Revenge feat. Zola
- Tree Top Walk feat. Bani

10:50am – 11:00am

Tale of Mount Berapi at Wildlife Theatre

11:00am – 11:10am

Walkthrough: Zulu Walk to Beach Bistro

11:15am – 12:00pm

Press Conference

*11:00am – 1:30pm: Surf Beach (Diamond Wave) and Flowrider Activation

12:00pm

- Lunch Buffet at Surf Deck
- Media Free and easy
- *12:30am 1:00pm: Waves of Fun, Surf Beach



SUNWAY LAGOON SDN BHD (211311 -A)

3, Jalan PJS 11/11, Bandar Sunway 47500, Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia T. +603 5639 0000 F. +603 5639 0050 W. www.sunwaylagoon.com

